

SQUAXIN ISLAND TR

Route 1, Box 257 Shelton, Washington 98584 Phone 426-9781

RESOLUTION NO. 81-15 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Govering Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is an Incorporator and member in good standing of the Western Washington Indian Employment and Training Program (W.W.I.E.T.P.) known as the CETA consortium.

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribe is obligated to active participation in this organization for the welfare of Squaxin Island Tribal members, and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has chosen to appoint new delegates, and

WHEREAS, Calvin Peters, Bryan Johnson, and Rod Gleysteen have indicated a continuing interest in the CETA operation.

NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby appoint and authorize Calvin Peters as the Tribe's first CETA delegate, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby appoint and authorize Bryan Johnson and Rod Gleysteen as alternate CETA delegates, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Lorna Gouin is appointed as Technical Advisor to the Squaxin Island Tribal delegation.

CERTIFICATION

The foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on Febuary 4, 1981, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 4 for and 0 against.

Bryan A. Johnson, Chairman

Dave Whitener Vice Chairman

ATTESTED BY:

Dave Lopeman, Secretary